## E-Tender for appointment of Internal Auditor for Hindustan Salts Ltd. & Sambhar Salts Ltd. Through GeM

Dear Madam/Sir.

Hindustan Salts Limited (HSL) is a Central Public Sector Enterprises under administrative control of Ministry of Heavy Industries, Government of India and has Sambhar Salts Limited (SSL) as its subsidiary company.

Company has floated two e-Tenders on GeM portal for Engagement of Internal Auditor for Hindustan Salts Limited & Sambhar Salts Limited for F.Y. 2021-22. The NIT, Tender Documents & BoQ is available on company's website <a href="www.indiansalt.com">www.indiansalt.com</a> (<a href="https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender794.html">https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender795.html</a>) in tender notification section under NIT No. 794 and 795 (<a href="https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender794.html">https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender795.html</a>) (<a href="https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender795.html">https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender794.html</a>) (<a href="https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender795.html">https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender794.html</a>) (<a href="https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender795.html">https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender794.html</a>) (<a href="https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender795.html">https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender794.html</a>) (<a href="https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender795.html">https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender794.html</a>) (<a href="https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender795.html">https://www.indiansalt.com/Tender795.html</a>) & also on GeM Bid Number For SSL – GeM/2021/B/1174602 and HSL- GeM/2021/B/1171291 respectively.

The critical dates are as follows:

Table A						
S. No.	NIT Number	Organisation	Details	Date & Time	Place/Website	Download Link
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)		
1	794	Hindustan Salts Limited GeM/2021/B/1171291	Bid Submission	01-May- 2021 02:00 PM	Online Submission on <b>GeM</b>	https://www.indi
			Bid Opening	01-May- 2021 02:30 PM	Opening on <b>GeM</b>	ansalt.com/Tend er795.html
	795	Sambhar Salts Limited GeM/2021/B/1174602	Bid Submission	01-May- 2021 02:30 PM	Online Submission on GeM	https://www.india
2			Bid Opening	01-May- 2021 02:30 PM	Opening on GeM	nsalt.com/Tende r794.html

Interested parties may submit the offer either for Hindustan Salts Limited / Sambhar Salts Limited or both organisation separately by due date and time.

Note: This e-mail is being sent with a request to forward the same to the registered prospective internal auditors having branch office or head office at Jaipur.

For further query feel free to contact with Mr. Arvind kumar Sharma 9314902333

## Regards

Hindustan Salts Limited (A Government of India Enterprise) Subsidiary: Sambhar Salts Limited Reg. Off.: G-229, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur (Rajasthan)-302 022 Landline No.:0141-2771 448

Fax No. 0141-2771449 Website: <u>www.indiansalt.com</u>